REF02AP Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number REF02AP-DG
Manufacturer Texas Instruments
Manufacturer Product Number REF02AP
Description IC VREF SERIES 0.3% 8DIP
Detailed Description Series Voltage Reference IC Fixed 5V V ±0.3% 21 mA
 8-PDIP

changes could cause the device not to meet its published
specifications.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION(1)
PACKAGE SPECIFICATION
MAX DRIFT DRAWING TEMPERATURE
PRODUCT VOUT at 25°C (ppm/°C) PACKAGE DESIGNATOR RANGE
REF02AU 5V±15mV ±15 SO-8 D –40°C to +85°C
REF02BU 5V±10mV ±10 SO-8 D –40°C to +85°C
REF02AP 5V±15mV ±15 DIP-8 P –40°C to +85°C
REF02BP 5V±10mV ±10 DIP-8 P –40°C to +85°C
NOTE: (1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum located at the end of this data sheet, or see the TI website
at www.ti.com.
REF02AP Texas Instruments IC VREF SERIES 0.3% 8DIP
REF024